11-18-1998 FORM **PTO-15**54 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORD, (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 100901482 aginal documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemanne 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Johnson Crushers International, Inc. Name: Johnson Crushers International, Inc. Internal Address: □ Association ☐ Individual(s) Street Address: 2435 Prairie Road General Partnership □ Limited Partnership City: Eugene State: OR ZIP: 97402 ☐ Corporation-State (Oregon) Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Association ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-StateTennessee □ Merger Assignment Other_ □ Change of Name □ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation ☐ Other _____ ☐ Yes 🕅 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: October 30, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/256434 and 75/404637 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. Hill 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 65.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Chambliss, Bahner & Stophel, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1000 Tallan Building; 8. Deposit account number: Two Union Square City: Chattanooga State: TN ZIP: 37402 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 11-10-98 David J. Hill

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

Date

ASSIGNMENT

JOHNSON CRUSHERS INTERNATIONAL, INC., An Oregon Corporation, having a place of business at 2435 Prairie Road, Eugene, OR 97402, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to JOHNSON CRUSHERS INTERNATIONAL, INC., A Tennessee Corporation having a place of business at 2435 Prairie Road, Eugene, OR 97402, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, in and to the invention or inventions of the following application for U.S. patent and including said application, any corresponding foreign applications and any and all patents issuing therefrom, and also the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, including the goodwill associated therewith and the trademark applications therefor:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/139,208, filed 8/24/98 for CONE CRUSHER FOR ROCK

Trademarks:		Trademark Applications:	
ROCKWORKS	U.S.	Serial No. 75/256434 Filed 3/13/97	
JCI	u.s.	Serial No. 75/404637 Filed 12/12/97	
JCI	Australia	Serial No. 748779 Filed 11/17/97	
JCI	Canada	Serial No. 863,584 Filed 12/9/97	

said sale, assignment and transfer to JOHNSON CRUSHERS INTERNATIONAL, INC., A Tennessee Corporation, being for its own use

TRADEMARK REEL: 1815 FRAME: 0245 and behalf, and for its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by JOHNSON CRUSHERS INTERNATIONAL, INC., An Oregon Corporation, had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at EUGSUS, Oregon, this 30 day of OCTOBER.
1998.

JOHNSON CRUSHERS INTERNATIONAL, INC.,

An Oregon Corporation

By: David F. Peaks

Vice President/Engineering

STATE (וח אנ	RECON

County of LAUE

88.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 3074 d a y o f COBER, 1998, by the above-named DAVID F. PEAKS, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence of his own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
TRUDYLEE A. FLEXING
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 042998
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 19, 1999